

ROSE HILL HISTORICAL SOCIETY AND MUSEUM 106 S. Main Street Rose Hill. KS 67133

Rose Hill Historical Society Minutes June 5, 2024 7:00pm @ Pleasant Center School

Members present:

Cindy Bradford, Vice-President; Diane Linot, Treasurer; Marion Futhey, Member-At-Large; Rhonda Cooper, Secretary. Carolyn Whitesell, Janis Linot and Janie Barnard.

AGENDA:Call meeting to order at:7:04 pmFlag SalutePrayer:Marion FutheyApprove June Agenda:Move:Diane LinotSecond:Janie Barnard; approvedApprove May Meeting Minutes:Move:Janie BarnardSecond:Marion Futhey; approved

Financial Report: Diane Linot

Regular Account: \$111,800.36 Banners: \$3,725.40 Both Accounts: \$115,525.76 Approve Financial Report: Move: Marion Futhey Second: Janie Barnard; approved

OLD BUSINESS:

• Itemize donated expenses by members on budget report. Forms available at Museum and the School.

NEW BUSINESS:

- The Jack Carr/RH Historical Society Scholarship recipients Hayden Swope, Lillie Racchini and Scotty Carr will be at the July 17, 2024 meeting to receive their \$500 checks.
- A new company has been located to bind past editions of the Rose Hill Reporter. The years 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 and 2023 are ready to be bound. Janie Barnard made a motion with a second from Janis Linot to contact this new company to send the six years of papers to be bound into books. The years 2015 and 2021 are missing.
- Cindy will get bids on replacing A/C unit from MJB in Derby and All Seasons in Rose Hill.
- Lee Media will charge a monthly fee of \$500? to maintain the RH Historical Society website.
 Matter tabled till July meeting.

MEMBER AND COMMITTEE REPORTS:

Pleasant School & Museum Grounds & New Museum Building: Cindy Bradford

Staging and Decorating: Gloria Cox/Linda King **Artifacts & History:** Janis Linot/Gloria Cox **Records:** Jamie Brazda/Daryl Futhey

Fundraising/Grant Writing: Cemeteries: Martin Herbers

Website: Lee Media

Membership: Cindy Bradford/Daryl Futhey

Genealogy/Archives: Janie Barnard/Cathy Pickett

Adjourn: Move: Carolyn Whitesell Second: Diane Linot

Meeting adjourned at 7:55pm Next Meeting: July 17, 2024



ROSE HILL HISTORICAL SOCIETY AND MUSEUM 106 S. Main Street Rose Hill, KS 67133

ROSE HILL HISTORICAL SOCIETY

July 17, 2024 7:00pm @ Pleasant Center School AGENDA

Call meeting to order at:p	om	Flag Salute	Prayer:
Approve July Agenda:	Move:	Second:	; approved
Approve June Meeting Minutes:	Move:	Second:	; approved
Financial Report: Diane Linot			
Regular Account: \$	Banners: \$_	Both	Accounts: \$
Approve Financial Report: Move:	Sec	cond: appro	ved.
OLD BUSINESS: *Itemize donated expenses by members on budget report and turn in monthly.			
 NEW BUSINESS: Jack Carr/RH Historical Society Scholarship recipients, Hayden Swope, Lillie Racchini and Scotty Carr, will be at the meeting to receive their checks Bids on replacing A/C unit from MJB in Derby and All Seasons in Rose Hill Have the missing 2015 and 2021 Rose Hill Reporter editions been found/completed? Do we want Lee Media to maintain the RH Historical Society's website? Is the fee \$500 each month? MEMBER AND COMMITTEE REPORTS: 			
Pleasant School & Museum Grounds & New Museum Building: Cindy Bradford Staging and Decorating: Gloria Cox/Linda King			
Records: Jamie Brazda/Daryl Futhey	y		
Fundraising/Grant Writing:			
Cemeteries: Martin Herbers			
Website: Lee Media			
Membership: Cindy Bradford/Daryl	•		
Genealogy/Archives: Janie Barnard	d/Cathy Pickett		
Adjourn: Move:	Second:	Meeting adjourned	atpm
Next meeting: August 7, 2024 @ Pleasant Center School			
AGENDA:			